

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 021103, Version: 0

021103 ORIGINAL

The Chair

A resolution authorizing the transfer of \$52,160 from the City Share Project/Grant Number ST320020000 for the payment of the City of Milwaukee's share for the upgrading of a traffic signal at the intersection of West Morgan Avenue and South 92nd Street in the 11th Aldermanic District. (Infrastructure Services Division)

This resolution authorizes the transfer of funds to pay the City's share for the upgrading of a traffic signal at the intersection of West Morgan Avenue and South 92nd Street.

Whereas, The paving of South 92nd Street made it necessary to upgrade the traffic signal installation at the intersection of West Morgan Avenue and South 92nd Street; and

Whereas, The total estimated cost of this installation is \$104,320, half of which is being reimbursed to Milwaukee County with funds from our City Share Account in accordance with an existing cost sharing agreement between the City and the County for this location; and, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to create the appropriate Project/Grant Number for this reimbursement as indicated:

Location:

West Morgan Avenue and South 92nd Street.

Transfer from Project/Grant Number ST320020000, Fund 0333, the estimated cost of \$52,160 to Project/Grant Number ST220020205.

Public Works Department Infrastructure Services JHI:dle 11/11/02 MORGAS92.JHI